

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

v.

TIMOTHY ALLEN PATRICK,

Respondent.

CASE NO: SC09-2057

TFB NO. 2008-10,927(13C)

RESPONDENT'S AMENDED REPLY BRIEF

**MANEY, DAMSKER, JONES &
KUHLMAN, P.A.
DAVID A. MANEY, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No.: 092312
LEE S. DAMSKER, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No.: 172859
606 E Madison Street
Tampa, FL 33602
(813) 228.7371
Attorneys for Appellant**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	i
Table of Citations	ii
Other Authorities.....	iii
Preliminary Statement.....	1
Reply to Standard of Review.....	2
Summary of Argument	3
I. Argument, Reply to Issue No. 1	5
II. Argument, Reply to Issue No. 2	9
III. Argument, Reply to Issue No. 3	12
Conclusion	14
Certificate of Service	16
Certificate of Compliance	17

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<i>In the matter of The Florida Bar</i> , 349 So.2d 630 (Fla. 1977)	11
<i>Ivy v. Allstate Insurance Co.</i> , 774 So.2d 679 (Fla. 2000)	11
<i>Florida Bar v. Breed</i> , 378 So.2d 783 (Fla. 1979).....	14
<i>The Florida Bar v. D’Ambrosio</i> , 946 So.2d 977 (Fla. 2006).....	4, 15, 13, 14
<i>The Florida Bar v. Rotstein</i> , 835 So.2d 241 (Fla. 2002).....	4, 12, 13, 14
<i>Florida Bar v. Varner</i> , 780 So.2d 1 (Fla. 2006).....	14
<i>State Farm Fire & Casualty Co. v. Palma</i> , 555 So.2d 836 (Fla. 1990).....	12
<i>USAA Casualty Insurance Co. v. Shelton</i> , 932 So.2d 605 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006).....	11

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

R. Regulating Fla Bar 4-1.8(e)2, 3, 4, 12
